RDM-11/222/2023-LR-REV-Revenue & Disaster Management Department

I/454261/2024







GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM REVENUE & DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (LA&A) BRANCH ASSAM SECRETARIAT (CIVIL) : DISPUR <u>GUWAHATI-06</u>

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 17-02-2024

No. LA&A/347286/32 : In the interest of public service, Shri Pulak Biswas, ALRS (DR-2017), Circle Officer, Katlichera Revenue Circle, District-Hailakandi is hereby transferred and posted as Circle Officer, Rupahi Revenue Circle, District-Nagaon with immediate effect and until further orders, vice Smti. Mrigakshi Das, ALRS (DR-2017) transferred.

No. LA&A/347286/ 32-A : In the interest of public service, Smti. Mrigakshi Das, ALRS (DR-2017), Circle Officer, Rupahi Revenue Circle, District-Nagaon is hereby transferred and posted as Circle Officer, Katlichera Revenue Circle, District-Hailakandi with immediate effect and until further orders, vice Shri Pulak Biswas, ALRS (DR-2017) transferred.

Smti. Mrigakshi Das, ALRS (DR-2017) will move first within 48 hours, excluding the date of the notification.

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Revenue & DM Department, Dispur

Memo No. LA&A/347286/ 32-B

Dated Dispur the 17-02-2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Director, Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati-32.
- 3. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department, Dispur.
- 4. The Secretary, Co-ordination, O/o Chief Secretary, Assam for kind information of Chief Secretary.
- 5. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (A) Department, Dispur.
- 6. The District Commissioner, Nagaon / Hailakandi for information and necessary action.
- 7. P.P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 8. The Director of Printing and Stationery, Assam, Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.
- 9. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Revenue & DM Department for uploading the Notification in the website of Revenue & DM Department.
- 10. The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Revenue & DM, Assam for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.

l/454261/2024

- 11. Shri Pulak Biswas, ALRS (DR-2017), Circle Officer, Katlichera Revenue Circle, Hailakandi for information and necessary action.
- 12. Smti. Mrigakshi Das, ALRS (DR-2017), Circle Officer, Rupahi Revenue Circle, Nagaon for information and necessary action.

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, <u>Revenue & DM (LA&A) Department, Dispur.</u>